10-08-2002

581-40

DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 100 2002

102244070

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	- 1515Mol for racencs. Flease record the	e accached original documents of copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	ROEL PENTERMAN 8-4-02	Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.		
	DIRK JAN BROER	Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Groenewoudseweg 1		
	Yes X No	NL-5621 BA Eindhoven The Netherlands Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Terms  Other  Execution Date: 7/4/2002; 7/4/2002; 7/5/2002.	Yes X No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application,			
	is 7/4/2002; 7/4/2002; 7/5/2002.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?  Yes  X  No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
08/15/2002 MH	AYPAGH 00000008 141270 10203575			
02 FC:581	Name: Philips Electronics North America 40.00 CHrporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	Internal Address:	Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account		
	Street Address: <u>580 White Plains Road</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270  (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)		
	City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u>			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	supplied a seaso dopp of the original assument.	Auklal		
	Eric Bram, Reg. 37,285 Name of Person Signing	Signature S  7/02 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign

to Koninklijke Philips	s Electronics N.V. (hereinat	fter "Assignee") a corporation existing under	the laws of the
Kingdom of the Neth	erlands, whose business add	dress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindl	hoven, the
Netherlands, its succe	essors and assigns, the appli	cation for a United States Patent for the impr	ovements in a
"Stratified phase-se	parated composite having	cross-linked polymeric layer" invented by	us, which application:
is executed concur	rrently herewith		
was executed by n	ne/us on		
<del></del>			
X is International Ap	oplication No. PCT/IB01/0	02512 filed 12 December 2001	
1 11 1 1 2 1 2 1 2			
•	- ·	atents which may be granted therefor, and all	·
		ize and request the Commissioner of Patents	
	-	ng therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of	
		that I will communicate to said Assignee or	•
-	· -	ents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign	• •
		olications, make all rightful oaths and general	
invention.	ssignee, its successors, assi-	gns and nominees, to obtain and enforce prop	ber protection for said
mvention.			
	(sign name here)	$\Phi_{ab}$	, Assignor
4 July 2002 Date	(print name here)	Roel PENTERMAN	, Assignor
Bate	(print name nere)	TOOL TELEVISION	
		54	
4 July 2002	(sign name here)	Stephe ) 1Chal	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Stephen Isadore KLINK	
5 July 2002	(sign name here)	Dock 1 Bear	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Dirk Jan BROER	

**RECORDED: 08/09/2002**